#### 502336663 05/06/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
TUTEEDEE AS	03/20/2012	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	2TD DRILLING AS	
Street Address:	Opstadveien 11 C	
City:	4330 ALGARD	
State/Country:	NORWAY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12665132

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(713) 857-7700 Phone:

arosenthal@sbcglobal.net Email:

Correspondent Name: Alan Rosenthal Address Line 1: 6614 Wakeforest Ave. Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2TD-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan Rosenthal
Signature:	/Alan Rosenthal/
Date:	05/06/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmation of change of name#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 030359 FRAME: 0427

# 32 Brønnøysundregistrene

# **Announcements**

WWW	****	$\sim$	~~~	
mm	w	$^{\prime\prime\prime\prime\prime}$	$\cdots$	w
N	220			
SCALASSE.		ىندىد		3.0

Announcement for:

Organization number

991 165 371 (2TD DRILLING AS)

Some information has been registered by us as free text. This information is only available in the Norwegian language. In such cases, the information will be displayed in Norwegian in the announcement. More about which type of information this might apply to.

# Change of business enterprise name

Business enterprise

name:

TUTEEDEE AS

Organization number:

991 165 371

Business address:

Opstadveien 11 B

4330 ÅLGÅRD

Municipality:

**GJESDAL** 

Type of business

enterprise:

Limited company

New business

enterprise name:

2TD DRILLING AS

Register of Business Enterprises 20.03.2012

Show all announcements for this company

Brønneysundregistrene - Koutakt oss - finnapost@foreg.no - Telefon: 75 00 75 00 - Organisasjonsmuumer: 974 760 673

http://w2.brreg.no/kunngjoring/hent\_en.jsp?kid=20120000077008&sokeverdi=991RECORDED: 05/06/2013 REEL